### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Piping Solutions, LLC		108/14/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC
Street Address:	1609 Park 370 Place
City:	Hazelwood
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63042
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3455732	NEVER TRIP
Registration Number:	3455736	NEVER TRIP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7783

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Kirk A. Damman

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000
Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., Box IP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Damman
Signature:	/Kirk A Damman/
Date:	08/28/2009 TRADEMARK

900142033 REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0326

Total Attachments: 2
source=NeverTrip#page1.tif
source=NeverTrip#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0327

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Innovative Piping Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 571 Kyhber Lane, Venice, Florida 34293, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," hereby assigns and transfers all rights, title, ownership and interest in and to the following trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registrations therefor, in favor of Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, whose address is 1609 Park 370 Place, Hazelwood, Missouri 63042, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," for the amount of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NEVER TRIP	3,455,732	June 24, 2008
NEVER ♦ TRIP	3,455,736	June 24, 2008

The Assignee appoints Kirk A. Damman, Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C., 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000, St. Louis, Missouri 63102, as the person and firm to whom any notice in respect of the registrations or this Assignment may be sent, and upon whom service or any proceedings in respect of the registrations or this Assignment may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Assignee.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this assignment on the 1411 day of Avevs, 2009.

Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC
I paved L. Loyse
By: DAVID L. ROYSE
Title: VP RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY

1540753.01

_
STATE OF MORION )
COUNTY OF Sarasota ) SS.
On this 14 day of 1000 , 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared 1000 , on behalf of Innovative Piping Solutions, LLC, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Trademark Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his/her own free act and deed.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  SANDRA A PERRINE Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Dec 1, 2011 Commission # DD 700835 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.
STATE OF Missouri ) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>St. Charles</u> ) SS.
On this // day of flogust, 2009, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Royse, on behalf of Potter Electric Signal Company, LLC, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Trademark Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his/her own free act and deed.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires; 12/7/2009
Julie Randolph - Notary Public Notary Seal, State of Missouri - St. Charles County Commission #05806867 My Commission Expires 12/7/2009

1540753.01

**RECORDED: 08/28/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0329